In exercise of power delegated under the DFPR 1978 and Ministry of Finance 
guidelines issued vide OM no. 1(13)PFMSIFCD/2020 dated 23.03.2022 and Corrigendum 
vide OM no. 1(13)/PFMS/ 2020 dated 21.06.2022,! am directed to convey the sanction of the 
President of India for authorization of Grant-in-aid amounting to Rs. 2,02,500/- (Rupees 
Two Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) as Grant for Creation of Capital Assets 
(Non-recurring assistance) as Second installment to the UT Government of Lakshadweep 
without legislature under National AYUSH Mission (NAM) for approved activity of the 
financial year 2022-23 from RE 2022-23.